
Contract Number 25P097 Advertisement for Bids 
Project Number 62312 00150 -1 

00150 Advertisement for Bids 

Notice is given that on August 12, 2025, at 2:00PM the Metropolitan Council will receive and publicly 
open separate sealed bids for North Loop Garage Enhancements, Project Number 62312, Contract 
Number 25P097. 

The work of this project includes the installation of vehicle charging stations, adding alarm points to the 
fuel and water systems, building a room for advertising materials storage, and installing parking area 
protection around drain piping and electrical conduits. 

Click Here to view plan documents for no charge and to download them for a nonrefundable cost of 
$6.00. Input QuestCDN eBidDoc™ 9763313 on the website's Project Search page. Contact QuestCDN. 
com at 952-233-1632 or info@questcdn.com for assistance in downloading and working with the digital 
documents. 

The MCUB participation goal for this contract is 14%. A directory of MCUB firms can be found on the 
following website, http://mcub.metc.state.mn.us. 

Bidders are strongly encouraged to verify subcontractor's State and Federal debarment and suspension 
status at: http://www.mmd.admin.state.mn.us/debarredreport.asp. 

A pre-bid meeting will be held on Thursday July 17, 2025, at 11:00AM CST, via Microsoft TEAMS. 
Bidders are strongly encouraged to attend. 

Join the meeting now  
Meeting ID: 232 922 156 210 2 

Passcode: YY7Xp7uz  

+1 763-600-8619
Phone conference ID: 382 

524 790#  

A site visit has been scheduled for: Thursday July 17, 2025, at 1:00PM, location address: North Loop 
Garage, 600 North 8th Avenue, Minneapolis, MN  55411.  Vendors should meet at the flagpole in the 
front of the building. The site visit will start promptly at 1:00PM. For questions about the site visit, please 
call the PM Robert Rimstad at 651-329-1121.   

The Metropolitan Council is only accepting electronic bid packages. All bids MUST be submitted through 
QuestCDN.com. Complete digital project documents are available on-line through QuestCDN. A Bidder 
must be a registered Plan Holder on QuestCDN to submit a bid.  

The bid opening will be held via Microsoft TEAMS conference call. You may join by calling 1-763-600-8619 
and entering the Phone Conference ID: 905 473 619#.  

Direct inquiries to the Metropolitan Council’s Contract Administrator, Sally Amoe, 651-602-1238, 
sally.amoe@metc.state.mn.us . 

The geographical area for this notice and contract is Hennepin County. 

Dated this 3rd day of July 2025 

END OF DOCUMENT 

https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fqap.questcdn.com%2Fqap%2Fprojects%2Fprj_browse%2Fipp_browse_grid.html%3FprojType%3D%26group%3D78%26provider%3D663007&data=04%7C01%7CPaul.Dotson%40metc.state.mn.us%7C26bfcd2d81074351b1e508da03ad6a60%7Cddbff68b482a457381e0fef8156a4fd0%7C0%7C0%7C637826340603870244%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000&sdata=ZTI29sZJR%2F%2FUfnlH1fWT%2BVytI%2Bvs9g0EbtIoZf1Tt%2Fw%3D&reserved=0
mailto:info@questcdn.com
http://mcub.metc.state.mn.us/
http://www.mmd.admin.state.mn.us/debarredreport.asp.
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YTVjOWU5M2EtNjk0Yy00MGI0LWFlMTQtMjk2YzY1MjRhYjky%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22ddbff68b-482a-4573-81e0-fef8156a4fd0%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22f1c4ac48-2172-4ae7-afab-e46ee0f327b5%22%7d
tel:+17636008619,,382524790
mailto:sally.amoe@metc.state.mn.us

